

16993 18616

141.55

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof or itss if not make prediction of the synthese by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender unless Lender and Borrower of the roperty is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to restoration or repair of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such she of acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leascholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property shall keep the Property is good repair and shall not commit waste or permit in a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

rider is executed by Borrower and Records and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements contained in this **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower, scole enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of areasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees, and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender transmission accordance with Borrower's and insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance in agreement, or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Lender's written agreement or applicable law. The upon the pr

any action hereunder. 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.



9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any lemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned to the property or part thereof. emnation of other taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust the event of a total taking of the Property. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lende and shall

18617 16994

Con.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. In the event of a total taking of the Property in the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of Trust such proportion of the proceeds of a size equal to that proportion of the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of as is equal to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property infinctionary plate to the use of the date of the condemnor offers to make paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. **10. Borrower Not Released.** Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured

b) postpone the due take of the fronting instantients referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 detect of charge are another detection installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured to by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums proceedings against such successor of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence of the sums proceedings against such successor of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. If Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance of the payment of taxes or other lies or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.
 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

right to accelerate the maturity of the indepteeness secured by this Deed 01. (193). **12. Remedies Cumulative**. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or emedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively. **13. Successors and Assigns Bound! Joint and Several Liability: Captions**. The covenants and agreements herein subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the provisions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the provisions and headings of the paragraph so this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the provisions of a such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address at Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address at Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail address tated herein or to (b) any notice to Lender's half coverning the Version or to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such to constitute a uniform security instrument antional use and non-uniform covenants in Deed of Trust or the Note confictive without the econflicting provision. **15. Uniform Deed of Trust** (Governing Law; Sverability). This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument of affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note confictive without the conflicting provision. If all or any part of the Note and of this Deed of Trust are the time of a given to the Note conform of an inform security instrument affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared if the sum security

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14, hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, casonable attorney's fees. I Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cures Trustee to execute a written notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law. to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of manner prescribed by applicable law, to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of manner prescribed by applicable law, to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of manner prescribed by applicable law, to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of manner prescribed by applicable law, to Borrower and to

public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sate. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, implicit the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the therein. Trustee in not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess; if any, to the person or persons levally entitled thereto.
by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess; if any, to the person or persons levally entitled thereto.
Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons levally entitled thereto.
Borrower's Right to Aeve any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued in this Deed of Trust; and (c) the extense and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; the node under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sum to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sume to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lend

1

18618

16995

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby asigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior, to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver; shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on of the costs of mianagement of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on of the costs of mianagement of these rents detually received.
21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconvegance of the Property and collected by promissory notes staling that said notes are secured hereby.
22. Reconvegance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the preson or persons shall pay all costs of recordation. If any.
23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint thereto, such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation. If any.
24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purpose.
25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. Edwin A. Caldwell Caldwell Jang On this. the foregoing instrument to be ... his voluntary act and deed. Before me: (Official Seat). My Commission expires: 12(7/76 Tilling 3LT = { = [Public for Orego JA MARAN REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE 378.2 INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Orange S.S. .County ofday ofOctober 19.76, before me, 18th On this..... ---Mary Jane Caldwell------(SEAL) personally appeared. known to me to be the person.....whose name /1.5/.....subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that...^B.he.....executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL ANNA M. DOBLE ORANGE COUNTY My comm. expires MAR 3, 1980 RANGE Notary Public in and for said. ATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATHANS MAN PERSON LE O Filed for record at request of 10 10 10 Topclock AM and this 26th day of October INDEXED ORIGACES On Page 16993 duly recorded in Vol. <u>M 76</u>, of 114 WED. MILNE, County Clerk FEE \$ 12.00 PEOPE OPE Juliu Ina By_ STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMAIH; SS re-recorded to correct page number water I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 22nd day of NOVE BER_A.D., 19 76_at3:04____o'clock____P_M., and duly recorded in Vol_M 76 18615 of MORT GAGES on Page. WM. D. MILNE, County Clerk, O Linan NONE Deputy FEE AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF